

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 809, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 7, delete "RURAL" and delete "COUNSELING" and insert "
- 1.3 PATHWAYS"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 8, delete everything after "area"
- 1.5 Page 1, delete line 9
- 1.6 Page 1, line 10, delete everything before "must" and delete "counseling" and insert "
- 1.7 pathways"
- 1.8 Page 1, lines 13 to 14 and 16, delete "counseling" and insert "pathways"
- 1.9 Page 1, line 21, delete "providing" and insert "coordinating"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 1, delete "and" and insert comma
- 1.11 Page 2, line 2, after "schools" insert ", and FastTRAC programs and other grant
- 1.12 programs"
- 1.13 Page 2, lines 4, 6, 11, 14, 16, 17, and 27, delete "counseling" and insert "pathways"
- 1.14 Page 2, line 16, delete "served" and insert "assisted"
- 1.15 Page 2, line 23, delete "RURAL" and delete "COUNSELING" and insert "
- 1.16 PATHWAYS"
- 1.17 Page 2, line 25, delete "\$2,250,000" and insert "\$1,250,000" and delete "is" and
- 1.18 insert "and \$1,250,000 in fiscal year 2017 are"
- 1.19 Page 2, line 26, delete "rural"
- 1.20 Page 2, line 29, delete "investment boards" and insert "councils" and after "the"
- 1.21 insert "workforce"
- 1.22 Page 3, line 4, delete everything after "(b)"
- 1.23 Page 3, delete lines 4 to 7
- 1.24 Page 3, lines 8 and 9, delete "counseling" and insert "advising"
- 1.25 Page 3, line 8, delete "area," and insert "Funds available under this section are"